Industry Review Comments and Responses FDOT - Standard Plans

Index 700-010
Single Column Ground Signs
ORIGINATION
Date: May 12, 2022
Name: Rick Jenkins
Phone: 850 414-4355
Email: Rick.Jenkins@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY
The 700 Index Series is being edited to remove material information and other information that

is located in the Standard Specifications. Revisions are being made to Specification Sections
700, 962 and 965 in conjunction with these changes.

COMMENTS AND RESPONSES
BLACK = Industry Review Comments RED = Standard Plans Response GREEN = Change Made to Index

Name: Matthew Murdock
Date: July 14, 2022

COMMIENT: Is the foundation table missing from Index 700-0107?

RESPONSE: The foundation table referenced is found on Sheet 3. This table has not changed
and is not included in the review package. Note 1 on Sheet 4 will be revised to clarify the
location of the table.

Change made to Index: Changed Note 1 on Sheet 4.
Date: July 26, 2022

Name: Janey Wells
Date: August 8, 2022

COMMENT: — Is there a maximum width intended for single column ground signs? If so, can this be
shown somewhere in this Index? This has come up on some of our projects recently and would be
helpful to be able to find a specified maximum width.

RESPONSE: Yes, it is stated in the notes on Sheet 2. “Do not exceed an area of 30 SF or a width
of 60 inches for a sign or a sign cluster.”

No change made to Index:
Date: August 8, 2022




